{® GARDENA Hauswasserwerk 3000/4 Eco Art.-Nr. 1753

/

Wy g
a
2O O

o
e

302



Bild Nr.
Picture No.

Art. 1753

1,22-37
2

3

5
8,44
10

12

14

15

16, 14
17

18

19, 52
21

24

25

32
33-35,37
36

43

45

47

48

49

50

51

53

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

68

69

70

71
72,73
75

76

77

78

79
81,80
82

83

84

85

86

90

Achtung!!
Attention!!
Attention!!

Ersatzteil-Nr.
Spare Part No.

1753-00.902.00
1770-00.900.01
1422-00.900.12
1753-00.900.01
1770-00.900.35
1770-00.900.02
1422-00.900.09
1770-00.600.01
1770-00.900.04
1770-00.900.05
7486-22.900.12
1770-00.900.06
1481-00.900.22
1753-00.900.02
1753-00.900.03
1770-00.900.29
1422-00.900.15
1753-00.903.00
1426-00.900.26
1770-00.900.12
1770-00.900.34
1770-00.900.14
1481-00.900.21
1770-00.900.32
1770-00.900.31
1770-00.900.33
1770-00.900.37
1481-00.900.25
1422-00.900.03
1770-00.900.18
1770-00.900.19
1770-00.900.20
1732-00.900.07
1770-00.900.21
1481-00.900.20
1426-00.900.01
1770-00.900.22
1131-00.000.01
1481-00.900.04
1481-00.900.13
1770-00.900.30
1481-00.900.14
1481-00.900.15
1770-00.900.27
1770-00.900.23
1625-00.600.16
1481-00.900.07
1131-00.000.01
1770-00.900.24
1426-00.900.11
1426-00.900.10
1770-00.900.25
1422-00.900.07
1422-00.900.06
1422-00.900.05
1753-00.900.05
1753-00.901.00

Bezeichnung

Classic Hauswasserwerk 3000/4 eco

Druckschalter, kpl. mit Thermosensor
Liifterabdeckung
Liifter

Schraube 5x45

Mutter M8
Motorverkleidung rechts
0-Ring 130x4
Druckkompensator
0-Ring 24x2

Druckrohr

0-Ring 11x2
Manometer

Klammer

0-Ring 15,47x3,53
Thermosensor
Membrane
Kondensator 8 pF, 450 V
Deckel vollst.
Schraube 3,5x20
Tankverkleidung unten
0-Ring 21x3,53
Druckwinkel

0-Ring 25,8x3,53
Flansch, wei
Dichtung

Klammer

Druckdeckel

0-Ring 21,82x3,53
Schraubkappe 1", rot
Motorverkleidung links
Filterkappe transparent
0-Ring 67x4

Filter 0,45 mm

Becher

Ventilkugel, schwarz
0-Ring 13x3
Entltiftungsschraube
0-Ring 16,9x2,7
Drehschalter, orange
Halter

Filter

0-Ring 40x4

Deckel, orange
Riickschlagventil kpl.
Schraube M8x80
Blechschraube 4,2x13-C-H
Deckel, grau

0-Ring 16,9x2,7
Pumpendeckel
Gegenring, kpl.
Gleitringdichtung, kpl.
Turbine

Spiralgehduse

Jetdiise

0-Ring 25x3
Kabelklemme
Federgelagerte FiiBe (4x)

Nur die aufgefiihrten Teile
sind lieferbar.

Description

Classic Pressure Tank Unit 3000/4 eco

Electric manometer switch cpl.
Ventilator cover
Ventilator

Screw 5x45

Nut M8

Engine cowling right
0-ring 130x4
Pressure compensator
0-ring 24x2

Pressure tube

0-ring 11x2
Pressure gauge
Clamp

0-ring 15,47x3,53
Thermo sensor
Diaphragm

Capacitor 8 pF, 450 V
Cover, cpl

Screw 3,5x20

Tank casing bottom part
0-ring 21x3,53
Pressure elbow joint
0-ring 25,8x3,53
Flange, white
Washer

Clamp

Pressure cap

0-ring 21,82x3,53
Screw cap 1", red
Engine cowling left
Filter cap transparent
0-ring 67x4

Filter 0,45 mm

Can

Valve ball, black
0-ring 13x3

Vent srew

0-ring 16,9x2,7
Snap switch, orange
Retainer

Filter

0-ring 40x4
Covering, orange
Non-return valve cpl.
Screw M8x80

Sheet metal screw 4,2x13-C-H
Covering, grey

0-ring 16,9x2,7
Pump cap

Opposite ring, cpl.
Axial face seal, cpl.
Turbine

Spiral case

Jet nozzle

0-ring 25x3

Cable clip

Rubber feet kit (4x)

Only the mentioned
spare part are available.

Désignation

Groupe de surpression 3000/4 eco
Classic

Interrupteur manométrique, cpl.
Couvercle de ventilateur
Ventilateur

Vis 5x45

Ecrou M8

Carter de moteur droite
Joint torique 130x4
Compensateur de pression
Joint torique 24x2

Tube de pression

Joint torique 11x2
Manometre

Clip de fixation

Joint torique 15,47x3,53
Thermo-senseur
Diaphragme
Condensateur 8 pF, 450 V
Couvercle, cpl.

Vis 3,5x20

Déguisement de reservoir inférieure
Joint torique 21x3,53
Angle de pression

Joint torique 25,8x3,53
Bride, blanc

Joint

Clip de fixation

Couvercle de pression
Joint torique 21,82x3,53
Bouchon fileté 1", rouge
Carter de moteur gauche
Couvercle de filtre transparent
Joint torique 67x4

Filtre 0,45 mm

Gobelet

Bille de soupape, noire
Joint torique 13x3

Vis d’evacuation d’air
Joint torique 16,9x2,7
Commutateur rotatif, orange
Support

Filtre

Joint torique 40x4
Couvercle, orange

Clapet anti-retoure cpl.

Vis M8x80

Vis a tole 4,2x13-C-H
Couvercle, gris

Joint torique 16,9x2,7
Couvercle de pompe
Contre-anneau, cpl.
Garniture d’étanchéité, cpl.
Turbine

Carter a spirale

Buse haute pression

Joint torique 25x3
Serre-cable

Pied caoutchouté kit (4x)

Seules les pieces indiquées
sont disponibles.

Die Instandsetzung von Elektrogeréten darf nur von einer Elektrofachkraft unter Beriicksichtigung der gesetzlichen Vorschriften durchgefiihrt werden.
The repair of electrical products must only be carried out by a qualified electrician in accordance with legal regulations.
La réparation des produits électriques ne doit étre effectuée que par un électricien qualifié conformément aux dispositions légales.

303



